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« throufh 11>ecial mazdoors.
... ltlon reearding the frequency l'~queACJ of delivery ocrvice

Daily .
Trl-weetJ,
Bi-weekly
Ycd.Jy.

Onr a week.

The
of

~ reeartb the extension of postal
.,-vices by opening Post Offices, there wue 18 Head Offices, 377 departmental
8ub-Olllcea. 17 Extra-departmental
8ub-Olllces and 4255 Branch Offices
• on 31st October, 1965.

•. C. 6 8.T. A .1.R. Artlstee 'a&
New Delhi

Ill. Slllrt Dhal .. hwar Meena:
8hrt Bamachandra Ulaka:

Will the Minister of Information and 8roadcaatlng be pleased to state the aumber of staft artistes and employees at the New Delhi Station of the All-IDdla Radio belongine to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes u on
\Ill 30th September, 1965?

Tiiie Mlabtar of Information and llroadcas&llll' (Shrtmatl llldlra
Gaadhll:

Sid Artiotct •

llqul1r nnployuo

Sch<dulcd Schcdukd
Ca1tc1 Tribet

TelQll- Jle•enue In Orlaa

119. l!llu1 DhaleSbwar Meena:
Shrt 11.amachandra Ulaka:

Will the Minister of Commanlca-GIDa be pleased to state:

delivery service as obtaining on 311t October, 1965 is given below:

Number of
villag~!' scrvC'd

on 31-10-65

20,1 9

18,726
7,0SO

497
Nil

(a) the total amount of telephone revenue outstanding at present in Ori.ssa; and

(b) the steps taken by Government to recover the same?

The De11Uty Minister In the Department of Communications (Shrl
Bbagavati): (a) As on 1st July, 1965,
the amount outstanding, for bills issued upto 3Jst Der~mbcr, 1964, was Rs. 9·61 lakhs.

(b) S teps, such as. personal contact
,..ith the defaulting subscribers. recourse to legal a~tion, where necessary, are taken with a view to secure settlement. Action has also been taken to enforce the disconnertion of telephones of defaulting subscribers both private and Government.

f'..omamen' Price lnde:i: Number for Delhi

Ut. Sbrt Sbree Narayan D•a:
Shrt Yasbpal Stnrh:
Shrt Bbana Prakash Slash:

Will the Minister of Labour ancl
~mplo7ment be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstnrred Question
No. 2666 on the 22nd September, 1985
11nd state:

(a) 'Whether the recommendations made by the Committee on Consum-
l!rs' Price Index Number tor Del!U have aince been considered;

